Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 08/08) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMA	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les): Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Florists Transworld Delivery, Inc. Internal				
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other National Banking Association Citizenship (see guidelines) United States Additional names of conveying parties attached? 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 26, 2008	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship				
■ Assignment ■ Merger ■ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name ■ Other_Release of Security Interest 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	Corporation Citizenship Michigan Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chapman and Cutler LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				

Internal Address: Brian Coughlar		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 3215.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Street Address: 595 Market Street	t. 26th Floor			
City: San Francisco		8. Payment Information:		
State: CA	Zíp: <u>94105</u>	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers 1002 Expiration Date 08/09	
Phone Number: (415) 278-9038		b. Deposit Acco	-	

Signature:

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0575

Fax Number: <u>(415) 541-0506</u>

9. Signature:

Email Address: coughlan@chapman.com

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Trademarks:

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Trademark Description	Owner
1.	72236948	0824261	FTD FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY SELECTED MEMBER	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
2.	72236983	0821318	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
3.	72238070	0844748	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
4.	73010814	1011660	REMEMBRANCE BOUQUET	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
5.	73062460	1040212	BIRTHDAY PARTY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
6.	73146031	1108614	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
7.	73175705	1142116	Design	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
8.	73175706	1116187	MERCURY NETWORK	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
9.	73197039	1147784	BIG HUG	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
10.	73261130	1226443	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
11.	73265622	1231300	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
12.	73367314	1269424	RETRANS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
13.	73610433	1479854	PERFECT PRESCRIPTION	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
14.	73610664	1486082	FLORIST	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
15.	73708270	1503884	FTD FAMILY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
16.	73708271	1503001	MERCURY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
17.	73711904	1523748	FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
18.	73718361	1507234	ESPECIALLY FOR YOU!	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
19.	73796730	1576429	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
20.	73829160	1601243	CHICKEN SOUP	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
21.	73833608	1602751	Design	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
22.	74082434	1693488	FLOWERS AFTER HOURS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
23.	74130512	1754588	BOO-QUET	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
24.	74167562	1679759	FTD MARKETPLACE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
25.	74214796	1729683	FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY FTD SINCE 1910	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
26.	74223214	1712040	BIG HUG	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
27.	74324864	1850397	FUN IN THE SUN	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
28.	74375967	1823059	THANKS A BUNCH	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
29.	74429231	1848732	1-800-SEND-FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
30.	74436242	1888010	SWEET SURPRISE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
31.	74694192	1988401	LOVING THOUGHTS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.

32.	74702378	2044937	SPRING GARDEN	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
33.	74720919	2053519	SINCE 1910 FTD FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
34.	74720920	2130968	SINCE 1910 FTD FLORISTS' TRANSWORLD DELIVERY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
35.	75032103	2157241	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
36.	75098294	2170061	FTD SUNBURST	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
37.	75126966	2168194	ESPECIALLY FOR YOU	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
38.	75134299	2055537	GOOD NEIGHBOR DAY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
39.	75161459	2173656	Design	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
40.	75166450	2162738	TEA FOR TWO	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
41	75166673	2173677	SWEET DREAMS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
42.	75185738	2219418	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery. Inc.
43.	75193339	2171870	SWEET DREAMS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
44.	75196676	2314841	MERCURY MAIL	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
45.	75210036	2346281	MERCURY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
46.	75270138	2179618	HOLIDAY CELEBRATIONS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
47.	75283818	2242418	BUNDLES OF JOY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
48.	75304956	2437785	MERCURY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
49.	75511222	2349091	DOLLARS & SCENTS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
50.	75621561	2325994	FTDA	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
51.	75674696	2400929	IT'S TIME TO CELEBRATE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
52.	75716124	2386578	GIFT CREATIONS BY FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
53.	75767038	2454005	BE A HERO	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
54.	75782712	2664996	1-877-SENDVNS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
55.	75793297	2385454	FTD	Plorists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
56.	75818921	29 70872	MERCURY WINGS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
57.	75820658	2403957	FTD.COM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
58.	75827340	2450168	FTD.COM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
59.	75838172	2456393	FTD.COM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
60.	75892685	2442418	FTD FAMILY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
61.	75894192	2494001	MERCURY DIRECT	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
62.	76006207	2447791	FTD FLOWERS AFTER HOURS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
63.	76006208	2531418	MERCURYDIRECT	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
64.	76006209	2493561	INTERNATIONAL RETRANS BY FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
65.	76006211	2478657	CASHFLO FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
66.	76006212	2489400	GIFT CREATIONS BY FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
67.	76006214	2534819	DIRECTORY SERVICES FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
68.	76006215	2478658	FTD FRESHFLOWERS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
69.	76043091	2564436	FTD IN BLOOM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.

		, - 	191	
70.	76065100	2493692	WORLD CLASS BEARS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
71.	76108927	2933470	1800FTDFLOWERS.COM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
72.	76109308	2672801	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
73.	76135516	2541749	INSPIRED LIVING FOR EVERYDAY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
74.	76151040	2568404	BEST BOSS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
75.	76151041	2560342	AUTUMN SPLENDOR	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
76.	76171627	2712593	MERCURY ADVANTAGE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
77.	76179106	2529629	WORLD CLASS BEARS BY FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
78.	76180706	2767362	TOUCH OF SPRING	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
79.	76188279	2731148	FTD MEMBER SERVICES	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
80.	76188280	2581506	FTD FLORIST'S BULLETIN BOARD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
81.	76200104	2729940	FOL	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
82.	76249 68 9	2517377	FTD EXCLUSIVES COLLECTION	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
83.	76249947	2664391	FTD CONNECTIONS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
84.	76299109	2845495	FTDI.COM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
85.	76331033	2803066	BASKET OF CHEER	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
86.	76360977		YOUR DAY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
87.	76360979	2639421	CANDY CANE LANE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
88.	76378043	2699935	NATIONAL FLORA	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
89.	76384843		FTDI	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
90.	76389147	2669047	FOR ALL YOU DO	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
91.	76389148	2669048	SWEETHEARTS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
92.	76389149	2674897	ESPECIALLY FOR DAD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
93.	76389172	2706666	LASTING ROMANCE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
94.	76416794	2813816	FTD COLLECTIONS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
95.	76423692	2754301	FTD FLOWERS ALL HOURS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
96.	76423693	2721035	FTD INTERNETLINK	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
97.	76441202	2693319	THE FTD CARNIVAL BOUQUET	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
98.	76441203	2693320	THE FTD BELOVED BOUQUET	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
99.	76441204	2693321	THE FTD MY ONE AND ONLY BOUQUET	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
100.	76441591		BEARY HAPPY VALENTINE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
101.	76443002	2713449	FTDIMAIL	Florists* Transworld Delivery, Inc.
102.	76485872	2992853	FTDI.COM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
103.	76523291		MERCURY TECHNOLOGY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
104.	76531463	2959048	WEB GIFTS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
105.	76531464	2962815	WEBGIFTS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
106.	76566577		MERCURY ADVANTAGE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
107.	76577052		B BUTTERFIELD BLOOMS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
108.	78 225933	3006400	FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
109.	78237331	3088277	FTD MERCURY	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
		L	'-F \	W. II.

Schedule A-3

	Ι		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
110.	78291306	2953583	ROSES WITH HUGS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
111,	78320488	2953675	GIFTSENSE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
112.	78332932		BUTTERFIELD BLOOMS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
113.	78364973	2946070	TIMELESS TRIBUTE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
114.	78704511		FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
115.	78735271		FTD FLOWERCAM	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
116.	78735291		FLORAL QUALITY YOU CAN SEE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
117.	78750334	_	BE GOLD. SEND FTD.	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
118.	78771768		FLOWERS DIRECT	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
119.	7881333 7		FTD	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
120.	75209464	2194180	MERCURY MAN FIGURE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
121.	76423694	2757371	FLOWERS ALL HOURS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
122.	75406456	2266466	FTD FLY TACKLE DEALER	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
123.	75394137	2275503	IFTD-MEMBER SERVICES	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
124.	75793290	2465100	BASIC IS BETTER	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
125.	75937277	2535652	VNS & Design	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
126.	75751917	2474995	VNS	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
127.	75751918	2484339	VALUE NETWORK SERVICE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.
128.	76165662	2523717	WE SEND FLOWERS WORLDWIDE	Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc.

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is dated as of August 26, 2008, and is delivered by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., a national banking association, located at 333 South Grand Avenue, 9th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071, in its capacity as Administrative Agent under the Grant (as defined below) ("Assignor"), in favor of Florists' Transworld Delivery, Inc., a Michigan corporation, located at 3113 Woodcreek Drive, Downers Grove, DuPage County, Illinois 60515 ("Assignee").

Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of July 28, 2006, by and between Assignor and Assignee, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2006 at Reel 003361/Frame 0858.

Assignor hereby notifies, acknowledges to, and agrees with Assignee that the security interest granted by Assignee in the "Trademark Collateral" (as defined in the Grant) including, without limitation, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released and Assignor hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant.

Assignor shall, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, execute and deliver to Assignee all further releases and other documents, and take all such other actions necessary or reasonably desirable to effect and record the termination, release, and discharge contemplated above.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

2485525.01.04.B.doc 3578663

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: S. Michael St. Geme

Title: Senior Vice President

Ş-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest

2485525 3578663

RECORDED: 08/26/2008